

SR1042 LRB101 20825 LAW 70562 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Teresa Diane Mullink of Bunker Hill, who 4 passed away on February 16, 2020; and WHEREAS, Teresa Mullink was born in Alton to Leonard Anton 5 6 "Slick" Mullink and Billie Jean (Ray) Mullink on March 21, 7 1962; and 8 WHEREAS, Teresa Mullink was a bus driver and school monitor 9 for Bunker Hill School District; she was also a cheerleading coach and a seamstress; and 10 11 WHEREAS, Teresa Mullink enjoyed crocheting and crafting; 12 she was also a Harry Potter fan; and 13 WHEREAS, Teresa Mullink was preceded in death by her 14 father; and WHEREAS, Teresa Mullink is survived by her mother, Billie 15 16 Jean Mullink; her daughters, Cristi Kueck and Valerie (Alex) 17 Naylor; her grandchildren, Kameron Kueck, Courtney Kueck, Klayton Kueck, Gwyndylen Kueck, and Maxx Naylor; her sisters, 18 19 Mary Jane (Jim) Hessel and Tammy (Mike) Orban; and her friend,

20

Kenny Kueck; therefore, be it

- RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST GENERAL 1 2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of Teresa Diane Mullink and extend our sincere condolences to her 3 family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it 4
- 5 further
- 6 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 7 presented to the family of Teresa Mullink as an expression of our deepest sympathy. 8